

# **Muskegon Heights Public Schools**

2603 Leahy Street•Muskegon Heights, MI 49444•Phone 231-830-3221 Fax 231-830-3560

# AGENDA

# **REGULAR BOARD MEETING**

### BOARD OF EDUCATION 2603 LEAHY STREET MUSKEGON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN

## **MUSKEGON HEIGHTS BOARD OF EDUCATION**

MONDAY, MARCH 4, 2019 6:00 PM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Secretary's Report and Approval of Minutes
- 4. Action Items (TABLED)
  - A. RESOLUTION Create Charter School Authorizer Sub-Committee
  - B. RESOLUTION Election of Charter School Authorizer Sub-Committee
- 5. Report from the Assistant Superintendent
- 6. From the Board
- 7. Concerns of Parents/Citizens and Recognition of Guests
- 8. Adjournment

#### **BOARD OF EDUCATION**

#### of the

#### SCHOOL DISTRICT

#### of the

#### **CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN**

#### **REGULAR BOARD MEETING**

#### MARCH 4, 2019

#### 6:00 PM

#### OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGS

- 1. The Regular Board Meeting, Muskegon Heights Board of Education, 2603 Leahy Street, Muskegon Heights, Michigan, was called to order by President Scott at <u>6.22</u> p.m.
- 2. President Scott, instructed Secretary Cook, to call the roll and note Board Members and Administrative Staff present.

BOARD MEMBERS ABSENT: Mr. Franklin Brewer, Mrs. Estelita Rankin and Mrs. Peggy Selmon						
Wild: 1 oggy cominin	Mr. Franklin Brewer, Mrs. Estelita Rankin and Mrs. Peggy Selmon					
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF: Mr. John Lewis, Assistant Superintendent	Mr. John Lewis, Assistant Superintendent					
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF ABSENT:						
Y Scott ABS Brewer Y Darnell ABS Selmon ABS Rankin Y Cook Y Glo	ver					
3. SECRETARY'S REPORT AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES						
<b>BE IT RESOLVED</b> , that the minutes for the Special Board Meeting of <b>November 15, 2018</b> be approved and placed on file.						
M M. Glover MOVED and m M. Cook SECONDED the adoption of the resolution	on					
Roll Call: Y Scott ABS Brewer Y Darnell ABS Selmon ABS Rankin Y Cook Y Glo	vor					

<u>Regula</u>	r Board Mee	eting	MONDA	Y, MARCH	4, 2019		Page 2
<b>BE IT RESOLVED</b> , that the minutes for the Regular Board Meeting of <b>January 7, 2019</b> be approved and placed on file.							
	M <u>M. Glover</u>	MOV	ED and m <u>M. C</u>	ook	SECONDED the	e adoption of the	resolution
Roll Ca Y		<b>S</b> Brewer	<b>/</b> Darnell <b>ABS</b>	Selmon	ABS Rankin	Y Cook	Y Glover
	BE IT RESOLVED, that the minutes for the Special Board Meeting of January 9, 2019 be approved and placed on file.						
Ν	M <u>M. Glover</u>	MOV	ED and m <u>M. D</u>	arnell	SECONDED the	e adoption of the	resolution
Roll Ca Y		<b>S</b> Brewer	<b>/</b> Darnell <b>ABS</b>	Selmon	ABS Rankin	Y Cook	<b>Y</b> Glover
4.	ACTION ITE	MS (TABLE	ED)				
	(A) RESOLU	TION TO CRE	TE CHARTER SC	HOOL AUT	HROIZER SUB-C	OMMITTEE	
	BE IT RESOLVED, that the Muskegon Heights Board of Education is creating the Charter School Authorizer Sub-Committee						g the
	M MOVED and m SECONDED the adoption of the resolution to create the Charter School Authorizer Sub-Committee.						the resolution
	Roll Call:						
	_ Scott	Brewer	Darnell	Selmon	Rankin	Cook	Glover
	YEAS	3	_ NAYS				
(B) ELECTION OF CHARTER SCHOOL AUTHORIZER SUB-COMMITTEE							
<b>BE IT RESOLVED,</b> that the Muskegon Heights Board of Education begin the adoption of the resolutions to nominate the Charter School Authorizer Sub-Committee							
	м	MO\	/ED and m		_ SECONDED t	he adoption of	the resolution
	Roll Call:						
	Scott	Brewer	Darnell	Selmon	Rankin	Cook	Glover
	YEAS	<u> </u>	_ NAYS				

#### Regular Board Meeting Monday, March 4, 2019

Page 3

•	ELECTION	OF SUB-C	OMMITTEE
---	----------	----------	----------

#### **Committee Member #1** a)

Nominations are now in order for Committee Member #1

The following individual(s) were nominated for the Committee Member #1:

M	MOVED and m	SECONDED the adoption of the resolution
YEAS	NAYS	
	was declared as an Au	thorizer Committee Member #1.
b) Committee I	Nember #2	
Nominations are n	ow in order for Committee Memb	er #2
The following indiv	vidual(s) were nominated for the Co	ommittee Member #2:
BE IT RESOLVE	<b>D</b> , that the nominations for the Com	nmittee Member #2.
		SECONDED the adoption of the resoluti
		·
YEAS	NAYS	
	was declared as an Au	thorizer Committee Member #2.
c) Committee	Jember #3	
	now in order for <b>Committee Memb</b>	or #3
	/	
The following mult	vidual(s) were nominated for the Co	ommuee member #3.
		naithe e Manahan #2
× ·	<b>)</b> , that the nominations for the Com	
v		mittee Member #3 SECONDED the adoption of the resoluti
v		

#### Regular Board Meeting

# 5. **REPORT FROM THE ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT** All Board Members received financials information that was sent to the RTAB the previous week.

Check Registered

- 6. FROM THE BOARD NONE
- 7. CONCERNS OF PARENTS/CITIZENS AND RECOGNITION OF GUESTS NONE

#### 8. ADJOURNMENT

**RESOLVED,** that the Regular Board Meeting for Monday, March 4, 2019, adjourned at <u>6:35</u> p.m.

Μ	M. Darnell	MOVED and m	M. Glover	SECONDED the adoption of the resolution.			
4	YEAS	_ <b>0</b> NAYS		Respectfully submitted,			
				Marjorie Cook, Secretary			